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POLITICAL PRISONER REGISIRATION FORM
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The purpose of this form is to identify persons. wvho are or were formerly {

interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

~ —_ 2
APPLICANT IN VIEWNAM AGUYE M HOAI DINH
(Ten Tu Nhan) Last (Ho) Middle

Current Address: /0?_',4'2 4/\/6)”;5 - ZLZ¢ _Ka,_f{.& Q.&(IJL%/@I% TP-/‘«LL’S’(}/L(:}Q,.

PPy S

First (Ten) l

. . - ..—~ A '
Date of Birth: LGg-10-1934 Place of Birth: Lc?i Ghoci - Taw, Mudf.

Thang - Ngay -~ Nam ; -~ o~ : 7
Previous Occupation (before 1975) 2 cr 4 g dt. Y 40/« Ale ;
(Rank & Position) |

ITME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates: From JJj.G.7938 o 26-3_ 4944 t

(Thang - Ngay - Nam)

Years: = - Months: Days:

SPONSOR'S NAME: —

(Neu co) Name

Address and Telephome Number -

NAMES OF RELATTIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Number ' : Relationship

—

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.

Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : NGUYEN ~H0A[ -DNH
o - B N (Listed on page 1)
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P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

— K

Ngay Zc Thang 2 HNam 13@@

V4 i

Kinh goi : ¢ k&?&7cg Aﬂhi ’\l7~g

Thua 6hg/Ba,

- Chung toi rat cam dong khi nhan dubc thu cua Ong/Ba
de ngay .

- Pidu lam cho chung 1061 vui mdng hén la du&c blet Ong/Ba
van manh va kien tam chd ngay doan tu.
‘lr ’2——
) Mac du dddng xa xa xox, cach tro nqan trung,'Ong/Ba "=1
nhd dén chung tox. bé dap lai thinh tinh dq, chung toi 1.
luon lo xuc tégn cgng v1ec,,hy vong m01 dién tién diéd hoa a=
som dem lai ket qua mong mudn.

-~ Tuy, nhlen, chupg t01 thlen nghl Chl lo don phdong ddbc
nhdng van dée ve hia chung_tol, con pnan bén pha, Ong/Ba pen
thh cic td lo ve phan lien he cua minh thi mdi mong co ket
qua tét dep.

I

Hdn nda ching toi cung muén luu y Ong/Ba, van

té khong phal la mot tleu ghgag vi vay ta nén tranh dé cap
tdi. Mong Ong/Ba hiéu cho dieu nay.

n” & - < - . . s LT AT
Cau chuc Ong/Ba may man va xin gid wvdng/niem tin.

e
Khuc Minh Thd

HO SG TEN:

™

(ﬁ DIEN VAO CAC MAU DIVH KEM: (hoan vé H01 moi mau 2 ban)

TA1 L18u cAv 86 TUC: L
) Ho sé bao trd () Iv#, ( ) LOI , ( _) Exit visa -.,( _) I-171, (L) GIAY RA TRAI
I} G1ay hd tich (khai sanh, hon thu, glay ly di kha} td V.V... .
) Canlcuoc, chdhg m1nh nhan dan, hinh, glﬁy hé khiu v.v...
) Glay bao tu (neu chqt trong trai hoc tap) o x
) Tai liéu lien he dén tu nhan (mau cau hoi ODP, Diploma, Certificate (néu tu nghiep ¢ Heca =~
huy chddng V.V...

chc Tuy KHAC :




HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR] VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 IV#:2553F
TELEPHONE: VEWL.#: %9-6. Kl
I-1714: Y NO
EXIT VISA#:

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISIRATION FORM
(1wo Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify personsi who are or were formerly
interned in re—education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

o — .2
APPLICANT IN VIEINAM Al (Y EN HOA | BN H
(Ten Tu Nhan) Last (Ho) Middle First (Ten)
~ ’ ’ = e / .
Current Adhess:J@—//L UUQO due 2 - Pl A NLTTNA G@JLJJD Mo Chi Muct
Date of Birth: 24 _jo_ {431, Place of Birth: 28} Zlhuay. - %a'g/ L OINA N
Thang - Ngay - Nam , S R 72 T y
Previous Occupation (before 1975) Ga o & Me’f;; e éﬂtu‘/ﬂ/o&m feae”
(Rank & Position) ( g . M ER/ % / .feu;;%) .
fIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates: From 2/ .G 192§ 1o £ ( 3. (92
(Thang - Ngay - Nam) Years: - - Months: Days:
SPONSOR'S NAME: —
(Neu co) Name

Address and Telephone Number -

NAMES OF RELAITVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN 1THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Number - Relationship

—

ITf you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
MAlso, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietpam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.




5. N

Page 2

-2

= -
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‘ P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635
‘ TELEPHONE :

—_——ka

Ngay Zo Thang 3 Nam 1350

Kinh g611/: ‘. A&?L«'t/m /fw ﬁmg

Thua 6ng/Ba,

- Chung toi rat cam dong khi nhan dubc thd cua Ong/Ba
de ngay .

- -Bleu lam cho chung t01 _vui mdng hdén la du&c blet Ong/Ba
van manh va kién tam chd ngay doan tu.
1/ e B
: ' Mac du dddng xa xa x01, cach trd ngan trung” Ong/Ba van
nhd dén cnung t01. pé dap lai thlnh tinh dq, chung toi ludn e
luon lo xuc tkpn cong v1ec,,hy vong moi dién tién diéu hoa dé
| som dem lai ket qua mong muon.

-~ Tuy, nhlen, chung t01 thlen nghl chl lo don phdong ddbc
nhﬁng van dé ve phia chung_t01, con phan bén pha, Ong/Ba pen
tlch cic td lo ve phan lien he cua minh thi mdi mong co két
qua tSét dep.

_-

£
Hdn nda chung toi cung myon luu y Ong/Ba, van dé
te khong phal la mot tleu chuan, v1 vay ta nén tranh de cao
tdi. Mong Ong/Ba hiéu cho dieu nay.

r -— [ yud

Cau chue éng/Ba may man va xin gid vdng/niem tin.

7
Kinh thd,

e
Khuc Minh Thd

A~ .A
x# HO SO TEN:

™

([A BIEN VAO CAC MAU DINH KEM: (hoan vé H01 moi mau 2 ban)

Ar 7

a» TAI LIEU cAN BG TuC: L

( ; HS, s8 bao trd () IV# , () Lol , () Exit visa  ,( ) I-171, (L) GIAY RA TRAT
Glay ho tich (khai sanh, hon thu, glay ly di khai td v.v. - .
Can,cuoc, chung mlnh nhin dan, hinh, gléy hd khiu v.v.
Glay bao td (neu chgt trong trai hoc ta y J +
Tai 1ligu lién he dén tu nhan (mau cdu hoi ODP, Diploma, Certificate (néu tu : nghiép 3 Hoa &
huy chddng V.V, )
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TRAJSLATION

JUDICIAL SHRVICE OF BTATES OF VIET NAM = =—=——eeeee
SOUTH VIET AM e
——c— Clerk office of the Court of TAY NIIH

An extrect from the register of Births of the village of
Lgi-Thufn, T&y-Ninh, South Vié&t-Nam
for the year I934. N°-43

Child's full name
Sex

Date of Birth

Place of Birth

- Father's full name

*GUYEN HOAI DINH
Male
October 29, I934
Lgi-Thuén

Tguy8n-Vin-Tai

Occupation : Auxiliary teacher

Residence : Lgi-Thuln
Mother's full name : Trinh-Thj-Thit

Occupation : Housewife

Residence : Lgi-Thu4gn

Rank of wife : First rank

Certified True Extract
T8y-Ninh,April I5, I955
The dead Clerk :
Signed illegibly with seal
by TRAN VAN TIEN
I,lE-XUAN-KINH,President of the Court of Tay-Ninh
certifye the authenticity of the signature of
Mr. Tr&n-VEn-Tidn,Head-Clerk of this Court
T8y-Ninh,April I5, I955
The President
Signed 1lleg1bly with seal

lransli d from Vletnamese

rhgm an uucng
This is to certify the authenticity Court Panel Zranslator
of the signature affixed hereunto of
Mr. Pham Xufn Luwong, Translator of
English certified by the Court
///ﬁffﬁiﬁs_ of First Instance

/Lév,>~~f9b8_8aigon, July I , I967
’ IR "a*"‘=-""

&. W
{\, Can St *t PHAM MANH DOANH
; tV%&ij““ A351stant Head-Clerk

.‘/




JUDICIAL SERVICE OF B HAN s 14
&%’mw
in extraet from tl £ Births of the village of
y TR | Vi0t=Nam

or the year . i

Child's full name 2uYEN MOAT DINE
'Dltiga Birth October 1934
Flace of Eirth Iﬁ-&

Father's full nanme

Sy

Nother's full name
e, iy

Rank of wife

%%

This is to certify the m
of the signature affixed
lr. Phgm Xulin Jaomg, Translator of
: ceriified by the Couxrt
g of First Instance
<o TNgedgon, July T , 1967

A LN




VIET-NAM CONG- HOA S i, . Sa
Républigue “du Viét- Nam

26.10.pukp  PHONG LUC-SU' TOA __ TIninosc

Département de la Justice

o

J -
SO TU-PHAP NAM-PHAN
" Serviece Judiciaire du Sud-Vi¢tnam

BAN TRICH-LUC BO KHAI-SANH Ldng Binh-Ying-Tay

(Extrait du registre des actes de naissance)

(GREFFE DU TRIBUNAL DE )

SAUEC (NAM.PHAN)
82 (Sud-Vidtnam)
NAM_ 198 56 preu_8¢
(Année) (Acte No)
Teén, ho d4 it, . . . !
(Nom e? pr::ofno?leml’enfant) Trin-Kim~Chi
Nam, n&e. . . . . . . e
(Sexe de Penfant)
Sanh ngdy ndo . . . .. . Hedy audl thdng mudl 1941
(Date de naissance)
Sanh tai chd n3o. . . . . Binh-Hang-Tay
(Lieu de nais<ance)
Tén. ho cha . . . TrRn-vin-Céng ‘
(Nom et prénom du pére)
Cha im ngh® gi. . . . . Instituteur
(Sa profession)
Nhicrad ddu. . . . . Binh-Bing-Tay
(Son domicile)
Tén, h . ' . Kguydn-thi{-Thim
(N‘c:)t:n eto p?écnom de la mére) Sn ;
McBmnghégi. . . . . Kénagdre
(Sa profession)
Nhicradddu . . . . .
Con aomicte) Bloh-Hang-Tey
Vo chinh hay vor the¢e . . . V¢ chénh
(Son rang de femme mariée)

Ching t8i, NeuySn=T18n-1¥ng Trich y bda chinh,

(gﬁx)h_{m Tda vlnhlon‘ (Pour extrait conforme),
(Presldent du Tnbunal)
cho hop-phip chir ky tén cua

(Cerhions l’authentlclté de la signature de)

..... uc-syr Tba.an 56- tai.

(E:ii tin
(Coat)
Bién-lai s8 : 11‘1

(Quittance ne) ’
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elt-‘d’:a Ju,two
’é- TU'-PHA?“NAM AN (GREFFE DU TRIBUNAL DE.._. )
¥ Service sudiefice do Sna. -Vigtaam
‘ +
- e .
oo BAN TRICH.LYC BQ KHAI-SANH. Lang-_Bsnhgﬁangeﬂy.-...._..__
(Extrait du regisire des actes de naissance)
o . Sa~Dad ) (NAM.PHAN)
(Sud-Viétnam)
NAM19W1 ... SO HIEU_ 82  _
(Année) (Acle No)
| Tto, ho dia con aic. . . .| — -
| (Nom et prénom de Peniant) : Tr‘n"k""Ch*
Nam, nit. . . | f
(Sexe de Penfant) o nl’ — !
Sach ngdy ndo . . . . !
(Dale dr.‘:grfaissazncm ; Ngay mz i_thang mf& 1941
Sanh tai cké ndo. . . . | nhe
(Lieu de naissance) ; ’_-_»__B 'nh Hang-T“aY i
Tén. ho cha . . | - “
(Nom el prénom dp pére) i o Trén:van:cang
Cha Iim nghé gi. . . . ' ;
(Sa professi%n) L IES t1tuteur [
Nhictra & d4u . . . . nhaFine .
i (Son domicile) o Bsnh H‘ng 'Pﬁy ‘:
! +*= -4
- Tén, ho me . . . |
(Nom et ple.)om de ja mére) ) Nguﬁg-thz-ﬁim i
Me bm arhd gl .. . o’ . :
(Sa professwx.) o ‘:nagere
© Nhicdrn: & dau .. L h L)
! (‘:on domicile) o o glnh-HaDG-Tﬁy
: \Su chich '.Ai\: ver th . L Vd.Chénh ‘k
. (Son _rang dec fenunc ¢ maficc) . k
Chirg tﬁi,_ Qﬁn-t‘ en= g Trick v bén chinh,
f:g\:s?n in Toa. thlong o (Pour extrait conforme),
{Président du Tribunal) N
n\.,,n’ cho hc*-r)- hap chir 1\« tiq cla *
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EMBASSY OF THE (;u"‘: . Vievandre de Rhodes
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA {

Tuant Pho He Chi Minh

'1 H‘m Dimh Ha‘—nqkok, Thailand X352,
(ﬂ/lq Dimh |,,K[<}.mw) 94Mw, 1 o

€L&a~\,|aAA~ isunh
TPl G Mﬂt’\ )Vv‘lh«a/m—-
Reference File No. IV lCr3?

Dear Sir/Madam:

We have received the documents you/your relatives
recently sent us.

We have not received any of the documents we requested
in our earlier letter.

We have received your letter of and
have reviewed your relatives' files.

R0 D0

We have recently reviewed the above mentioned files.

Attached is a request for documents we still need to complete
our file on your case. Please send them to us or have your
relatives send them to us as soon as possible. Do not send
papers that we have not checked. Write the file number

(IV number) above on all papers that you send us.

Some of the documents checked now may not have been checked on
our original request. It may also be that the original request
said that your relatives in Vietnam could keep the documents

and not send them to us. Because of new requirements imposed

by the Vietnamese authorities we must have the documents at

this time. We must ask you or your relatives to send them to us.

Sincerely,.

T

Orderly Departure Office
American Embassy
Bangkok

Enclosure: Request for Documents - ODP-D

obDP-9 1/82
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EMBASSY OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

So Nz Vu
Bangkok, Thailand 0 Duoug Alcaandre de Rhodes
Qudn 1
Request for Documents Thauh Pho Ho Chi Minh

File No.

Dear Sir/Madam: | Date:é’l/"“’\ »Q‘Y;W*

Please send us the documents checked below in order to complete the files
referred to above. Do not send us documents we have not checked.

BE SURE TO MARK ALL PAPERS WITH THE FILE NUMBERS (IV NUMBERS) WRITTEN ABOVE.
ALSO, PLEASE KEEP US INFORMED OF ANY ADDRESS CHANGES, EITHER ON THE PART OF THE
U.S. RELATIVE OR THE RELATIVES IN VIETNAM.

(1)

/

(2)

/o

v, )

——

One certified copy of the Vietnamese original and a sworn, exact
translation of the birth certificate (giay kbai sinh) of the
relative in the United States, showing the names of his or her
parents. (See Note B on page 3.)

One Ccopy—and—sworn,—exact—translation of the origimal birth
certificates (giay khai sinh) of each relative in Vietnam listed
in your case/abevesbetow/onattached—fite—worksheet:

(See Note B on page 3.)

One copy -and—e—aworn—exact—transdation of original marriage
certificate (giay bon thu) e&meh—fdame-ﬁmmﬁﬁ ; ;

fellewing—relatives: (See Note B on page 3.)

If any of the relatives in Vietnam were previously married, we
need evidence that the previous marriage was lawfully ended. For
this we need one copy and a sworn, exact translation of the death
certificate of the earlier spouse(s), or one copy and a sworn,
exact translation of the divorce decree:; (See Note B on page 3.)

Copies of pre-1975 Vietnamese identity (ID) cards (the can cuoc) -

of the—relative—in—the U.S. and—of the relatives in Vietmam who
were issued such ID cards, and copies of the post-1975 ID cards.

(M&t{

ODP-D - Document Request 2)84



AN

(5)

(7a)

(Tb)

(8)

(9)

(10)

L(11).

(13)

(14)

- 2=

Photographs: Photos of the relatives in Vietnam will help
identify them when they are interviewid oy UMHCR oz by a U.S.

official. (See Note D on page 4.) wwdalf -

Affidavit and Evidence of Support: The relative in the U.S. must
provide evidence that his relatives in Vietnam are not likely to
become public charges in the U.S. We need a notarized Affidavit
of Support from the person or group who wiil sponsor them.
Please use the Form I-134 (rev, 9-30-80), available from any INS
office for this purpose. Use a separate form for each relative -
you will be supporting. 2lso required is the fipancial eviderce
described in the ‘instructicns attached to the Form I[-134. 3icn
it before a Notary Pubiic. If the relative in the U.S. cannot
provide an Affidavit of Support, other relative(s) or friend(s)
must complete I-134's,

File Worksheet. Enclosed is a copy of the file worksheet for
your case. Let us know if the names, dates of birth or addresses
are not correct by returning the worksheet to us with any
corrections,

Please return with your corrections the f£ile werksheet which was
sent to you earlier,

Copy of the I-94 or I-351 (Green Card) of the relative in the
United States, in order for our office to establish the
immigration status cf that person.

An original, wnotarized Affidavit of Relationship listing the
relatives for which you intend to apply.

Send photocopies of papers which show that you/your relatives in
Vietnam werked for the U.S. Government or a U.S. organization.
{See Note € oa nage 3.}

Send papers which snow that yvou/your relatives in Vietnam woriked
closely with 7.3, officials or U.5. programs while working for
the Vietnamese Government or serving in the Vietnamese military.
(See Note C on vaga 3.)

~ I papers which show that yoi/your reiatives in Vietnam weni to

S
s...col or had training in the U.S. or in another country with
U.5. help. ({See Note C on page 3.)

Send & copy of the re-educaticn camp release certificate of

Cther:




-3 -

NOTE A: WHAT YOU SEND US, WHAT YOUR RELATIVES SEND US

If there is an "X" beside Items 6, 8 or 9, the relative in the U.S. must send
us the item requested.

If there is an "X" beside Items 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 10, 11, 12, or 13 either the
relative in the U.S. or relatives in Vietnam can send us the items requested.

People in the United States can send papers by regular U.S. mail to:

ODP ~ Box 58
American Embassy
APO San Francisco 96346

People in Vietnam can send papers by intérpatiomal mail to:

Orderly Departure Office
131 Soi Tien Siang
South Sathorn Road
Bangkok 10120, Thailand

NOTE B: CONCERNING DOCUMENTS AND PHOTOCOPIES

Vietmamese birth and marriage certificates and other documents are available
from the local authorities in Vietnam. If the relatives in Vietnam do not have
these certificates they should go to the authorities who keep the origimal
records, and request new copies. We have received enough documents from there
to indicate that nearly all pre-1975 civil registries were preserved.

If you have the Vietnamese documents in hand, please send us clear, certified
photocopies. We need to see Vietnamese documents in the Vietnamese language.

In addition, the relative in the U.S. should send us translations of any
documents that are not in English. Have the translator add a statement to the
translation swearing that the translation is accurate and that he/she is
competent in both languages. Have the translator go to a Notary Public and
have the Notary witness his/her signature. (Relatives in Vietmam do not have
to send us translations.) -

Relatives in Vietnam may send documents directly to us in Bangkok. They should
not send us originmals—photocopies only.

NOTE C: DOCUMENTS TO SHOW EMPLOYMENT/TRAINING WITH THE U.S. OR VIETNAMESE
GOVERNMENTS OR A U.S. ORGANIZATION

The papers requested in Items 10, 11, and 12 could be personnel act.:lt')ns:
payroll slips, certificates, diplomas, ID cards, travel orders, or snnll'ar
documents. Also send the names of American supervisors or advisors, or copies
of any letters you may have received from them. If you/your Felat1ves in
Vietram have been in re—education send a copy of the release certificate.



NOTE D: PHOTOGRAPHS .

If the photos are irreplaceable and vou do not want to lose them, you can have
a photcgraphic shop or studio make copies. Please do not send copies made on a
Xerox or other photocopy machine; such copies are usually not good enough to
use. Write the names anc file numbers of your relatives on the back of each
picture.

NOTE E: SUBSTITUTE DOCUMENTS

Generally, we must have certified copies of documents from local civil
authorities in Vietnam, either pre- or post-1975 copies. In some <cases,
documents may not bé readily available. In their absence we will consider
- other—evidence - ci—relationships: - Such evidence could include old photograpns;
certificates from hospitals, schools, or doctors; marriage statements or
religious records; other identification papers like old ID cards or old
passports; police and residency papers; or family books or family registers.
While we will examine this evidence and consider it in reaching our judgment on

any case, you must :ealize it is, for our purposes, only secondary evidence at
best. : :

If the relatives in ° :-rném have this other evidence, they can send it directly
to us. They should send copies only. They do not need to send translations.

Sincerely,

&

Orderly Departure Office
American Embassy
Bangkok

ODP-D - Document Request 2/84
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